## 502138774 11/26/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Banothile Charity Events Makhubela	09/18/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Cape Town	
Street Address:	Lovers Walk, Rondebosch	
City:	Cape Town	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7700	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13496116

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Solow

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017003Assignment112612#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029346 FRAME: 0865 CH \$40,00 154861

502138774

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which acknowledge receipt, Banothile Charity Events Makhubela I, B6 Acacia Park, Goodwood, 7460, South Africa, sell and assign to University of Cape Town, a South African university, having a place of business at Lovers Walk, Rondebosch, Cape Town, 7700, South Africa, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to my invention for **POLYMER SUPPORT** of which I am a joint inventor, as described in the application for United States patent filed on March 14, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/496,116, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said University of Cape Town, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of University of Cape Town, I will communicate to University of Cape Town or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid University of Cape Town, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

18th Soptember 2012

Banothile Charity Events Makhubela

Bulletime Charity Events Maximibele

Our Ref: P2036US00/RJ/rdk